Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 JEREMY LILLY APN 004-07.21 APN _____ OFFICIAL RECORD APN AMY ELMER, RECORDER RELEASE OF LIEN Title of Document **Affirmation Statement** I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number, driver's license or identification card number, or any "Personal Information" (as defined by NRS 603A.040) of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number, driver's license or identification card number, or any "Personal Information" (as defined by NRS 603A.040) of a person or persons as required by law: (State specific law)

2019-155810

Pgs=2 AK

02/01/2019 02:01 PM

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

JE12EM 02-01-19

Date

Grantees address and mail tax statement:

643 AUE B.

BOULDER CITY

<u>99005</u>

RELEASE OF LIEN

TO: Estate of LORIN LAMB

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the State of Nevada, Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Health Care Financing and Policy ("DHCFP"), an agency of the State of Nevada, whose central office is 1100 East William Street, Suite 109, Carson City, Nevada 89701, by and through its legal representative, Deputy Attorney General Sabrina Grindle Raetz, counsel for DHCFP, the owner of a Lien totaling *four hundred nine thousand seven hundred two dollars and sixty-eight cents* (\$409,702.68) against real property in the Estate of LORIN LAMB pursuant to an Agreement and Lien recorded in the Lincoln County Recorder's office on February 21, 2014 as Document: #0145111 on real property described as follows:

APN: 004-07-21, and further described as:

A portion of Lot 3, Blk 57, in the SE ¼ S5 T7S R61E, .495 acres

commonly known as 181 Weeping Willow Avenue, Alamo, Nevada 89001 in Lincoln County hereby fully releases its Lien. DHCFP releases said Lien as the subject real property has gone into foreclosure and been purchased by a third-party for fair market value.

DATED this $\frac{\sqrt{90}}{\sqrt{90}}$ day of July 2018.

ADAM PAUL LAXALT

Attorney General

By: Sakina Brindlo K

SABRINA GRINDLE RAETZ Deputy Attorney General #6464

(702) 486-3083

Attorneys for State of Nevada, DHCFP

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this

ppt. No. 08-7820-1 ppt. Expires Sept. 7, 202

18th day of July , 201

By: Sabrina Grindle Raetz

When recorded please return to:

SABRINA GRINDLE RAETZ 555 E. Washington Ave.,

Suite 3900

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for said County and State